## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7844907

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the DATE OF SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR, NEILL BROADSTONE. previously recorded on Reel 062823 Frame 0056. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE CORRECT SIGNATURE DATE IS MARCH 14, 2023

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JODY ANN THOELE	12/28/2021
JAIME SKAGGS	12/28/2021
SCOTT T. CHRISTENSEN	02/14/2022
ASHISH SAWHNEY	12/28/2021
NEILL BROADSTONE	03/14/2023
ANGELA GLUSICK	01/05/2022
GUSTUFUS PHILLIP THEOFANIS	01/06/2022

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY
Street Address:	ONE STATE FARM PLAZA
City:	BLOOMINGTON
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61710

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17673171

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 474-6300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 233 S. WACKER DRIVE Address Line 2: 6300 WILLIS TOWER

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 32060/57099/US NAME OF SUBMITTER: WILLIAM J. SAMORE

PATENT REEL: 063084 FRAME: 0793 507797777

SIGNATURE:	/WILLIAM J. SAMORE/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2023
Total Attachments: 14	
source=57099_Corrective Assignment#	page1.tif
source=57099_Corrective Assignment#	page2.tif
source=57099_Corrective Assignment#	page3.tif
source=57099_Corrective Assignment#	page4.tif
source=57099_Corrective Assignment#	page5.tif
source=57099_Corrective Assignment#	page6.tif
source=57099_Corrective Assignment#	page7.tif
source=57099_Corrective Assignment#	page8.tif
source=57099_Corrective Assignment#	page9.tif
source=57099_Corrective Assignment#	page10.tif
source=57099_Corrective Assignment#	page11.tif
source=57099_Corrective Assignment#	page12.tif
source=57099_Corrective Assignment#	page13.tif

source=57099\_Corrective Assignment#page14.tif

PATENT REEL: 063084 FRAME: 0794



## United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



## Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JODY ANN THOELE	12/28/2021
JAIME SKAGGS	12/28/2021
	02/14/2022
ASHISH SAWHNEY	12/28/2021
NEILL BROADSTONE	01/05/2022
ANGELA GLUSICK	01/05/2022
GUSTUFUS PHILLIP THEOFANIS	01/06/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY
Street Address:	ONE STATE FARM PLAZA
City:	BLOOMINGTON
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61710

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
		l

Application Number: 17673171 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (312)474-0448 Phone: (312) 474-6300 Email: docket@marshallip.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP Address Line 1: 233 S. WACKER DRIVE Address Line 2: 6300 WILLIS TOWER Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606-6357 ATTORNEY DOCKET 32060/57099/US **NUMBER:** NAME OF SUBMITTER: WILLIAM J. SAMORE /William J. Samore/ Signature: Date: 02/22/2023 **Total Attachments: 28** source=57099\_Assignment (all inventors signed)#page1.tif source=57099\_Assignment (all inventors signed)#page2.tif source=57099\_Assignment (all inventors signed)#page3.tif source=57099\_Assignment (all inventors signed)#page4.tif source=57099\_Assignment (all inventors signed)#page5.tif source=57099 Assignment (all inventors signed)#page6.tif source=57099\_Assignment (all inventors signed)#page7.tif source=57099\_Assignment (all inventors signed)#page8.tif source=57099\_Assignment (all inventors signed)#page9.tif source=57099\_Assignment (all inventors signed)#page10.tif source=57099\_Assignment (all inventors signed)#page11.tif source=57099\_Assignment (all inventors signed)#page12.tif source=57099\_Assignment (all inventors signed)#page13.tif source=57099\_Assignment (all inventors signed)#page14.tif source=57099\_Assignment (all inventors signed)#page15.tif source=57099\_Assignment (all inventors signed)#page16.tif source=57099\_Assignment (all inventors signed)#page17.tif source=57099\_Assignment (all inventors signed)#page18.tif source=57099\_Assignment (all inventors signed)#page19.tif source=57099\_Assignment (all inventors signed)#page20.tif source=57099\_Assignment (all inventors signed)#page21.tif source=57099\_Assignment (all inventors signed)#page22.tif source=57099\_Assignment (all inventors signed)#page23.tif source=57099\_Assignment (all inventors signed)#page24.tif source=57099\_Assignment (all inventors signed)#page25.tif source=57099\_Assignment (all inventors signed)#page26.tif source=57099\_Assignment (all inventors signed)#page27.tif source=57099 Assignment (all inventors signed)#page28.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION

**PATENT** 

**EPAS ID:** PAT7808839 **Receipt Date:** 02/22/2023

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

**PATENT** 

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

NOW, THEREFORE, for good, valuable and legally sufficient consideration for each Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by all Assignors, said Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and as demonstrated by this Assignment do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto STATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY, One State Farm Plaza, Bloomington, Illinois 61710 and its successors and assigns ("Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions of such undersigned disclosed in the applications listed in Schedule A, applications for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor or thereon, and in and to any and all related provisionals, nonprovisionals, divisionals, continuations and continuation-in-parts, etc. of any such application, or reissues, reexaminations, renewals and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents; and the full right to claim for any such applications all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention, treaty or legislation, and the right of Assignee to sue and obtain relief, including damages and past damages, profits and an injunction, for any infringement occurring before or after issuance of said Letters Patent or Patents; the same to be held and enjoyed for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had this Assignment not been made.

Each of the undersigned states that each of the applications listed in Schedule A is or was made or authorized to be made by it. Each of the undersigned authorizes the attorneys of record in the applications listed in Schedule A to insert in this assignment any further identification, including the filing dates and application numbers of the applications listed in Schedule A when officially known. Each of the undersigned believes it to be the original inventor or a joint inventor with another undersigned of a claimed invention in each of the applications listed in Schedule A. The undersigned acknowledges that any willful false statement made by it in this paragraph is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five years, or both.

Except in favor of Assignee, each of the undersigned warrants that: (i) it is the owner of all its rights, titles and interests herein assigned and has the right to make this unconditional and irrevocable assignment to Assignee without obtaining any approval or permission of a third party; and (ii) there are no outstanding encumbrances, liens, prior assignments, licenses, or other obligations or restrictions on the rights, titles and interests herein assigned. The undersigned authorized the applications listed in Schedule A to be made.

Upon the request of Assignee and at no expense to the undersigned, each of the undersigned hereby agrees to execute any and all applications on said inventions, including without limitation for the reissue, reexamination, supplementary protection certificate or extension thereof and any oath, declaration or affidavit relating thereto that said Assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and to cooperate to the best of the ability of the undersigned with and perform any and all affirmative acts requested by Assignee to prepare, file, prosecute, maintain, defend, enforce and vest in Assignee the rights, titles and interests assigned herein, including without limitation, preparing and executing statements and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, whereby said rights, titles and interests will be held and enjoyed by said Assignee to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

declare, under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on
Date
ASSIGNOR
Jody Ann Thoele
declare, under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on
Date
ASSIGNOR
Jaime Skaggs
declare, under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on
Date
ASSIGNOR
Scott Thomas Christensen
declare, under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on
Date
ASSIGNOR
Ashish Sawhney
declare, under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on03/14/2023
Date
ASSIGNOR/Neill Broadstone/
Neill Broadstone

declare, under	penalty of perjury that	the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on		
	Date	
ASSIGNOR		
	Jody Ann Thoele	
declare, under	penalty of perjury that	the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on		
	Date	
ASSIGNOR		
	Jaime Skaggs	
declare, under	penalty of perjury that	the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on	2/14/2022_	
	Date	
ASSIGNOR	_/Scott Christensen/_	
	Scott Thomas Chr	
declare, under	penalty of perjury that	the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on		<u>.</u>
	Date	
ASSIGNOR		
	Ashish Sawhney	
declare, under	penalty of perjury that	the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on		
	Date	·
ASSIGNOR		
	Neill Broadstone	

I declare, under per	nalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on	1/5/2022
	Date
ASSIGNOR	/Angela J Glusick/
	Angela Glusick
I declare, under per	nalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on	
	Date
ASSIGNOR	
	Gustufus Phillip Theofanis

l declare, under pe	enalty of perjury that the fo	oregoing is true and correct.
Executed on		
	Date	_
ASSIGNOR		_
	Jody Ann Thoele	
l declare, under pe	enalty of perjury that the fo	oregoing is true and correct.
Executed on	12/28/2021	
	Date	
ASSIGNOR _/Jaim	ie Skaggs/	
	Jaime Skaggs	
l declare, under pe	enalty of perjury that the fo	regoing is true and correct.
Executed on		
	Date	
ASSIGNOR		_
	Scott Thomas Christens	sen
l declare, under pe	enalty of perjury that the fo	regoing is true and correct.
Executed on		<u></u> .
	Date	
ASSIGNOR		_
	Ashish Sawhney	
l declare, under pe	enalty of perjury that the fo	oregoing is true and correct.
Executed on		_·
	Date	
ASSIGNOR		_
	Neill Broadstone	

i deciare, under p	penaity of perjury i	nat the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on		
	Date	
ASSIGNOR		
	Angela Glusic	<b>(</b>
l declare under r	nenalty of neriury t	that the foregoing is true and correct.
•		
Executed on	1/6/2022	
	Date	
ASSIGNOR	/Gu	stufus Phillip Theofanis/
	Gustufus Phill	ip Theofanis

l declare, under <sub>l</sub>	penalty of perjury that t	the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on	_12/28/2021	<u>.</u>
	Date	
ASSIGNOR/.	Jody Ann Thoele/ Jody Ann Thoele	
•		the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on	Date	
ASSIGNOR		
	Jaime Skaggs	
l declare, under <sub>l</sub>	penalty of perjury that t	the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on		
	Date	
ASSIGNOR		
	Scott Thomas Chri	stensen
l declare, under <sub>l</sub>	penalty of perjury that t	the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on		
	Date	
ASSIGNOR		
	Ashish Sawhney	
l declare, under <sub>l</sub>	penalty of perjury that t	the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on		
	Date	
ASSIGNOR		

Neill Broadstone

declare, under p	penalty of perjury tha	t the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on		
	Date	
ASSIGNOR		
	Jody Ann Thoele	
declare, under p	penalty of perjury that	t the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on		·
	Date	
ASSIGNOR		
	Jaime Skaggs	
declare, under p	penalty of perjury tha	t the foregoing is true and correct.
Executed on		
	Date	
ASSIGNOR		
433131401X	Scott Thomas Ch	 ristensen
declare, under p	penalty of perjury tha	t the foregoing is true and correct.
_	_12/28/2021	
	Date	<del></del> -
ACCIONOD /A	- Li-la Carrelan and	
ASSIGNOR/AS	shish Sawhney/ Ashish Sawhney	
	Asilish Sawilley	
declare under r	penalty of perium that	t the foregoing is true and correct.
		, and to egoing is due and confect.
Executed on	 Date	·
	Dato	
ASSIGNOR		
	Neill Broadstone	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

# **SCHEDULE A**

Application No.	Filing Date	Title	Docket Number
63/279,045	November 12, 2021	SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF	32060/57099P
		DETERMINING VEHICLE REPARABILITY	
17/673,171	February 16, 2022	SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF	32060/57099
,		DETERMINING VEHICLE REPARABILITY	
63/279,049	November 12, 2021	SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF	32060/57101P
00/2/3,043		BUILDING A CONSISTENT VEHICLE	
		DATA REPOSITORY	
17/673,037	February 16, 2022	SYSTEMS AND METHODS OF	32060/57101
,,,		BUILDING A CONSISTENT VEHICLE	
		DATA REPOSITORY	

4

PATENT REEL: 063084 FRAME: 0806